
Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
BAL DON LARSEN 3 3 3 R P
BAL BOB TURLEY 1 1 3 R P
BAL JOE COLEMAN 2 2 3 R P
BAL DUANE PILLETTE 1 1 1 R P
BAL LOU KRETLOW 2 1 1 R P
BAL BOB CHAKALES 4 2 1 R P
BAL HOWIE FOX 3 2 1 R P
BAL MIKE BLYZKA 1 1 1 R P
BAL BOB KUZAVA 1 1 1 B P
BAL MARLIN STUART 1 1 1 L P
BAL DAVE KOSLO 1 1 1 L P
BAL BILLY O'DELL 1 1 1 B P
BAL DICK LITTLEFIELD 1 1 1 L P
BAL VERN BICKFORD 1 1 1 R P
BAL JAY HEARD 1 1 1 L P
BAL RYNE DUREN 1 1 1 R P
BOS FRANK SULLIVAN 1 2 1 R P
BOS WILLARD NIXON 3 2 1 L P
BOS TOM BREWER 3 2 3 R P
BOS LEO KIELY 2 2 1 L P
BOS BILL HENRY 1 1 1 L P
BOS MEL PARNELL 1 1 3 L P
BOS ELLIS KINDER 2 2 1 R P
BOS HAL BROWN 1 2 1 R P
BOS RUSS KEMMERER 1 1 1 R P
BOS TEX CLEVENGER 2 2 2 R P
BOS SID HUDSON 2 1 1 R P
BOS TOM HERRIN 1 1 2 R P
BOS BILL WERLE 1 1 1 L P
BOS TOM HURD 3 1 1 R P
BOS JOE DOBSON 1 1 1 R P
CHI VIRGIL TRUCKS 2 1 1 R P
CHI BOB KEEGAN 1 2 3 R P
CHI BILLY PIERCE 2 1 1 L P
CHI SANDY CONSUEGRA 2 1 1 R P
CHI DON JOHNSON 1 1 1 R P
CHI HARRY DORISH 1 1 2 R P
CHI MORRIE MARTIN 1 2 1 L P
CHI MIKE FORNIELES 3 1 3 R P
CHI AL SIMA 1 1 1 R P
CHI DICK STRAHS 1 1 1 L P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
CHI VITO VALENTINETTI 1 1 1 R P
CHI TOM FLANIGAN 1 1 1 R P
CLE BOB LEMON 2 2 2 L P
CLE EARLY WYNN 2 2 1 B P
CLE MIKE GARCIA 1 1 1 R P
CLE ART HOUTTEMAN 3 2 2 R P
CLE BOB FELLER 2 1 1 R P
CLE DON MOSSI 2 1 1 L P
CLE RAY NARLESKI 1 1 1 R P
CLE HAL NEWHOUSER 2 1 1 L P
CLE DAVE HOSKINS 1 1 2 L P
CLE BOB HOOPER 1 1 1 R P
CLE BOB CHAKALES 3 1 1 R P
CLE DICK TOMANEK 1 1 1 L P
CLE JOSE SANTIAGO 1 1 2 R P
DET STEVE GROMEK 2 1 1 B P
DET NED GARVER 2 1 1 R P
DET GEORGE ZUVERINK 1 1 2 R P
DET BILLY HOEFT 2 3 1 L P
DET AL ABER 1 1 1 L P
DET TED GRAY 1 1 1 B P
DET DICK MARLOWE 2 2 1 R P
DET RAY HERBERT 2 3 3 R P
DET BOB MILLER 1 2 2 R P
DET RALPH BRANCA 3 2 1 R P
DET DICK WEIK 1 1 1 R P
DET DICK DONOVAN 1 1 1 L P
DET FRANK LARY 1 1 1 R P
NY BOB GRIM 1 1 1 R P
NY WHITEY FORD 2 1 1 L P
NY ED LOPAT 1 1 1 L P
NY ALLIE REYNOLDS 2 1 1 R P
NY TOM MORGAN 1 2 1 R P
NY HARRY BYRD 2 1 1 R P
NY JIM McDONALD 2 2 2 R P
NY TOMMY BYRNE 4 3 3 L P
NY JOHNNY SAIN 4 2 1 R P
NY BOB WIESLER 3 3 1 B P
NY MARLIN STUART 3 1 1 L P
NY BOB KUZAVA 1 1 1 B P
NY TOM GORMAN 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
NY RALPH BRANCA 4 1 1 R P
NY ART SCHALLOCK 1 1 1 L P
NY JIM KONSTANTY 1 1 1 R P
NY BILL MILLER 1 1 1 L P
PHI ARNIE PORTOCARRERO 1 1 3 R P
PHI ALEX KELLNER 2 2 1 R P
PHI BOB TRICE 3 3 1 R P
PHI MARION FRICANO 1 1 3 R P
PHI JOHNNY GRAY 1 1 1 R P
PHI CHARLIE BISHOP 1 2 1 R P
PHI SONNY DIXON 3 2 1 B P
PHI AL SIMA 1 1 1 R P
PHI MORRIE MARTIN 2 2 1 L P
PHI MOE BURTSCHY 1 1 1 R P
PHI LEE WHEAT 1 1 1 R P
PHI ART DITMAR 1 1 1 R P
PHI OZZIE VanBRABANT 2 1 1 R P
PHI BILL OSTER 3 1 1 L P
PHI BOBBY SHANTZ 3 1 2 R P
PHI DUTCH ROMBERGER 1 1 1 R P
PHI BILL UPTON 1 1 1 R P
PHI HAL RAETHER 1 1 1 R P
PHI DICK ROZEK 1 1 1 L P
PHI CARL SCHEIB 1 1 1 R P
WAS MICKEY McDERMOTT 2 2 1 L P
WAS BOB PORTERFIELD 1 1 1 R P
WAS JOHNNY SCHMITZ 1 1 2 R P
WAS DEAN STONE 1 2 3 L P
WAS CHUCK STOBBS 1 1 1 L P
WAS CAMILO PASCUAL 1 2 3 R P
WAS SPEC SHEA 1 2 2 R P
WAS GUS KERIAZAKOS 1 1 1 R P
WAS CONNIE MARRERO 1 1 1 R P
WAS SONNY DIXON 1 1 1 B P
WAS BUNKY STEWART 1 1 1 L P
BRO CARL ERSKINE 2 1 1 R P
BRO JOHNNY PODRES 3 2 2 L P
BRO BILLY LOES 1 1 1 R P
BRO RUSS MEYER 1 1 1 B P
BRO DON NEWCOMBE 3 1 1 L P
BRO CLEM LABINE 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
BRO PREACHER ROE 1 2 1 R P
BRO BOB MILLIKEN 2 1 1 R P
BRO JIM HUGHES 2 1 2 R P
BRO ERV PALICA 3 2 1 R P
BRO KARL SPOONER 2 3 1 R P
BRO BEN WADE 1 1 1 R P
BRO PETE WOJEY 1 1 1 R P
BRO BOB DARNELL 1 1 1 R P
BRO TOM LASORDA 1 1 1 L P
BRO JOE BLACK 1 1 1 R P
CHI BOB RUSH 3 3 2 R P
CHI PAUL MINNER 2 2 1 L P
CHI WARREN HACKER 2 1 3 R P
CHI HOWIE POLLET 3 2 1 L P
CHI JOHNNY KLIPPSTEIN 1 1 1 R P
CHI JIM DAVIS 1 1 1 B P
CHI DAVE COLE 2 2 1 R P
CHI BILL TREMEL 3 1 1 R P
CHI JIM BROSNAN 1 1 2 R P
CHI JIM WILLIS 1 1 1 L P
CHI BUBBA CHURCH 1 1 1 R P
CHI BOB ZICK 3 1 2 L P
CHI AL LARY 4 1 1 R P
CHI JOHN PYECHA 1 1 1 R P
CHI TURK LOWN 1 1 1 R P
CIN CORKY VALENTINE 1 2 2 R P
CIN ART FOWLER 1 1 1 R P
CIN JOE NUXHALL 2 2 2 L P
CIN BUD PODBIELAN 1 1 1 R P
CIN FRED BACZEWSKI 1 1 1 L P
CIN HARRY PERKOWSKI 2 2 1 L P
CIN HOWIE JUDSON 1 1 2 R P
CIN JACKIE COLLUM 2 3 1 L P
CIN KARL DREWS 2 3 1 R P
CIN FRANK SMITH 1 3 1 R P
CIN HERM WEHMEIER 1 1 1 R P
CIN JERRY LANE 1 1 2 R P
CIN JIM PEARCE 1 1 1 R P
CIN KEN RAFFENSBERGER 4 1 1 R P
CIN MOE SAVRANSKY 4 1 2 L P
CIN GEORGE ZUVERINK 4 1 2 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
CIN MARIO PICONE 1 1 2 R P
CIN CLIFF ROSS 1 1 1 L P
MIL WARREN SPAHN 2 2 1 L P
MIL LEW BURDETTE 1 1 1 R P
MIL GENE CONLEY 2 1 1 R P
MIL JIM WILSON 2 2 2 R P
MIL CHET NICHOLS 1 1 1 B P
MIL DAVE JOLLY 3 2 2 R P
MIL BOB BUHL 1 1 1 R P
MIL ERNIE JOHNSON 2 1 2 R P
MIL RAY CRONE 2 1 1 R P
MIL CHARLIE GORIN 1 1 1 L P
MIL DAVE KOSLO 1 1 1 L P
MIL JOEY JAY 1 1 1 B P
MIL PHIL PAINE 1 1 1 R P
NY JOHNNY ANTONELLI 2 1 1 L P
NY RUBEN GOMEZ 2 2 2 R P
NY SAL MAGLIE 1 1 1 R P
NY JIM HEARN 1 2 1 R P
NY DON LIDDLE 2 1 1 L P
NY MARV GRISSOM 2 1 1 R P
NY HOYT WILHELM 1 1 1 R P
NY LARRY JANSEN 3 2 1 R P
NY WINDY McCALL 1 1 1 L P
NY AL WORTHINGTON 1 1 1 R P
NY GEORGE SPENCER 1 1 1 R P
NY AL CORWIN 1 1 2 R P
NY RAMON MONZANT 1 1 1 R P
NY MARIO PICONE 1 1 1 R P
NY ALEX KONIKOWSKI 1 1 1 R P
NY PAUL GIEL 1 1 1 R P
PHI ROBIN ROBERTS 1 2 2 B P
PHI CURT SIMMONS 2 1 2 L P
PHI MURRY DICKSON 2 1 1 R P
PHI HERM WEHMEIER 1 1 3 R P
PHI BOB MILLER 2 2 1 R P
PHI STEVE RIDZIK 2 3 1 R P
PHI JIM KONSTANTY 1 1 1 R P
PHI RON MROZINSKI 1 1 1 R P
PHI BOB GREENWOOD 1 1 1 R P
PHI PAUL PENSON 1 1 1 R P



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
PHI KARL DREWS 1 1 1 R P
PHI THORNTON KIPPER 1 1 1 R P
PIT MAX SURKONT 2 1 1 R P
PIT VERN LAW 2 3 2 R P
PIT BOB FRIEND 3 2 2 R P
PIT DICK LITTLEFIELD 2 2 3 L P
PIT PAUL LaPALME 1 2 3 L P
PIT JAKE THIES 1 1 1 R P
PIT BOB PURKEY 1 2 1 R P
PIT GEORGE O'DONNELL 1 2 1 R P
PIT LAURIN PEPPER 2 2 1 R P
PIT JOHNNY HETKI 2 1 1 R P
PIT CAL HOGUE 1 1 1 R P
PIT LEN YOCHIM 4 1 1 L P
PIT NELLIE KING 1 1 1 R P
PIT JOE PAGE 1 1 1 L P
STL HARVEY HADDIX 2 2 3 L P
STL VIC RASCHI 1 1 1 R P
STL BROOKS LAWRENCE 2 1 1 R P
STL GERRY STALEY 1 1 1 R P
STL TOM POHOLSKY 1 2 1 R P
STL GORDON JONES 1 2 1 R P
STL COT DEAL 1 3 2 B P
STL RALPH BEARD 1 1 1 R P
STL JOE PRESKO 3 1 1 R P
STL AL BRAZLE 1 1 1 L P
STL STU MILLER 3 1 1 R P
STL ROYCE LINT 1 3 3 L P
STL BEN WADE 1 1 1 R P
STL CARL SCHEIB 1 1 1 R P
STL BILL GREASON 1 1 1 R P
STL HAL WHITE 1 1 1 R P
STL MEL WRIGHT 1 1 1 R P
STL MEMO LUNA 1 1 1 L P



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
BAL DON LARSEN 0.250 88 6 22 5 3 1 0 0 5
BAL BOB TURLEY 0.136 81 8 11 2 0 0 1 0 2
BAL JOE COLEMAN 0.176 74 4 13 3 0 2 1 0 3
BAL DUANE PILLETTE 0.132 53 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 5
BAL LOU KRETLOW 0.157 51 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 5
BAL BOB CHAKALES 0.364 22 2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0
BAL HOWIE FOX 0.250 16 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
BAL MIKE BLYZKA 0.133 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL BOB KUZAVA 0.000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL MARLIN STUART 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL DAVE KOSLO 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL BILLY O'DELL 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL DICK LITTLEFIELD 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL VERN BICKFORD 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL JAY HEARD #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAL RYNE DUREN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS FRANK SULLIVAN 0.103 68 6 7 3 0 0 0 0 6
BOS WILLARD NIXON 0.265 68 6 18 3 0 1 0 0 8
BOS TOM BREWER 0.267 60 6 16 1 2 0 0 0 1
BOS LEO KIELY 0.180 50 5 9 1 0 1 0 0 2
BOS BILL HENRY 0.118 34 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
BOS MEL PARNELL 0.088 34 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
BOS ELLIS KINDER 0.185 27 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
BOS HAL BROWN 0.125 24 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
BOS RUSS KEMMERER 0.143 21 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
BOS TEX CLEVENGER 0.214 14 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
BOS SID HUDSON 0.154 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS TOM HERRIN 0.125 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS BILL WERLE 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOS TOM HURD 0.333 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOS JOE DOBSON #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI VIRGIL TRUCKS 0.183 93 5 17 2 0 0 0 0 1
CHI BOB KEEGAN 0.120 75 5 9 2 1 0 0 0 4
CHI BILLY PIERCE 0.193 57 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 4
CHI SANDY CONSUEGRA 0.229 48 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 3
CHI DON JOHNSON 0.029 35 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
CHI HARRY DORISH 0.111 27 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI MORRIE MARTIN 0.133 15 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHI MIKE FORNIELES 0.273 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
CHI AL SIMA 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI DICK STRAHS 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
CHI VITO VALENTINETTI #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI TOM FLANIGAN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE BOB LEMON 0.214 98 11 21 4 1 2 0 0 6
CLE EARLY WYNN 0.183 93 10 17 3 0 0 0 0 7
CLE MIKE GARCIA 0.136 81 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 6
CLE ART HOUTTEMAN 0.277 65 6 18 2 0 1 1 0 2
CLE BOB FELLER 0.188 48 6 9 1 0 0 0 0 4
CLE DON MOSSI 0.158 19 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
CLE RAY NARLESKI 0.000 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CLE HAL NEWHOUSER 0.154 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE DAVE HOSKINS 0.000 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CLE BOB HOOPER 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE BOB CHAKALES 0.333 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CLE DICK TOMANEK #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE JOSE SANTIAGO #DIV/0! 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DET STEVE GROMEK 0.190 79 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 8
DET NED GARVER 0.165 79 3 13 2 0 0 0 1 6
DET GEORGE ZUVERINK 0.125 64 1 8 1 0 0 0 1 1
DET BILLY HOEFT 0.192 52 5 10 6 0 0 0 0 10
DET AL ABER 0.128 39 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
DET TED GRAY 0.045 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET DICK MARLOWE 0.167 18 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
DET RAY HERBERT 0.176 17 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
DET BOB MILLER 0.133 15 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
DET RALPH BRANCA 0.308 13 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
DET DICK WEIK 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET DICK DONOVAN 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET FRANK LARY #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY BOB GRIM 0.143 70 3 10 0 0 1 0 0 2
NY WHITEY FORD 0.161 62 7 10 1 0 0 0 0 9
NY ED LOPAT 0.018 57 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
NY ALLIE REYNOLDS 0.160 50 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 2
NY TOM MORGAN 0.143 49 2 7 1 0 1 0 0 2
NY HARRY BYRD 0.196 46 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 4
NY JIM McDONALD 0.211 19 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
NY TOMMY BYRNE 0.368 19 2 7 4 1 0 0 0 0
NY JOHNNY SAIN 0.353 17 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
NY BOB WIESLER 0.273 11 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
NY MARLIN STUART 0.333 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY BOB KUZAVA 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY TOM GORMAN 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
NY RALPH BRANCA 0.500 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY ART SCHALLOCK 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY JIM KONSTANTY 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY BILL MILLER 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI ARNIE ORTOCARRER 0.107 75 3 8 0 1 1 0 0 5
PHI ALEX KELLNER 0.182 55 2 10 2 0 0 0 0 2
PHI BOB TRICE 0.286 42 6 12 3 0 1 0 0 3
PHI MARION FRICANO 0.098 41 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
PHI JOHNNY GRAY 0.029 34 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI CHARLIE BISHOP 0.121 33 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
PHI SONNY DIXON 0.250 28 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 2
PHI AL SIMA 0.050 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI MORRIE MARTIN 0.235 17 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
PHI MOE BURTSCHY 0.118 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI LEE WHEAT 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI ART DITMAR 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHI OZZIE VanBRABANT 0.200 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHI BILL OSTER 0.333 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI BOBBY SHANTZ 0.333 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI DUTCH ROMBERGER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI BILL UPTON #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI HAL RAETHER #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI DICK ROZEK #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI CARL SCHEIB #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS MICKEY McDERMOTT 0.200 95 7 19 3 0 0 0 0 7
WAS BOB PORTERFIELD 0.102 88 3 9 0 0 1 0 0 4
WAS JOHNNY SCHMITZ 0.117 60 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 2
WAS DEAN STONE 0.096 52 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 5
WAS CHUCK STOBBS 0.137 51 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 6
WAS CAMILO PASCUAL 0.133 30 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
WAS SPEC SHEA 0.050 20 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
WAS GUS KERIAZAKOS 0.067 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
WAS CONNIE MARRERO 0.000 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
WAS SONNY DIXON 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS BUNKY STEWART 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
BRO CARL ERSKINE 0.159 88 4 14 2 0 0 0 0 4
BRO JOHNNY PODRES 0.283 60 7 17 3 1 0 0 0 5
BRO BILLY LOES 0.118 51 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
BRO RUSS MEYER 0.043 47 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
BRO DON NEWCOMBE 0.319 47 6 15 1 0 0 0 0 4
BRO CLEM LABINE 0.033 30 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
BRO PREACHER ROE 0.143 21 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
BRO BOB MILLIKEN 0.176 17 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO JIM HUGHES 0.188 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO ERV PALICA 0.250 16 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
BRO KARL SPOONER 0.167 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
BRO BEN WADE 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO PETE WOJEY 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO BOB DARNELL 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO TOM LASORDA 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRO JOE BLACK #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI BOB RUSH 0.277 83 6 23 4 1 2 0 0 3
CHI PAUL MINNER 0.171 76 7 13 3 0 2 0 0 8
CHI WARREN HACKER 0.236 55 4 13 0 1 0 0 0 1
CHI HOWIE POLLET 0.277 47 6 13 2 0 0 0 0 1
CHI JOHNNY KLIPPSTEIN 0.133 45 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHI JIM DAVIS 0.063 32 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
CHI DAVE COLE 0.214 28 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 2
CHI BILL TREMEL 0.250 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHI JIM BROSNAN 0.125 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI JIM WILLIS 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI BUBBA CHURCH 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI BOB ZICK 0.250 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI AL LARY 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI JOHN PYECHA 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI TURK LOWN #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN CORKY VALENTINE 0.138 65 6 9 3 0 0 0 0 1
CIN ART FOWLER 0.100 60 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 9
CIN JOE NUXHALL 0.173 52 13 9 0 0 3 0 0 8
CIN BUD PODBIELAN 0.143 42 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 4
CIN FRED BACZEWSKI 0.071 42 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN HARRY PERKOWSKI 0.160 25 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
CIN HOWIE JUDSON 0.083 24 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN JACKIE COLLUM 0.231 13 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
CIN KARL DREWS 0.167 12 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
CIN FRANK SMITH 0.100 10 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
CIN HERM WEHMEIER 0.000 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN JERRY LANE 0.000 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN JIM PEARCE 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN KEN AFFENSBERGE 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN MOE SAVRANSKY 0.500 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN GEORGE ZUVERINK 0.500 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
CIN MARIO PICONE 0.000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CIN CLIFF ROSS #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL WARREN SPAHN 0.208 101 4 21 6 0 1 0 0 7
MIL LEW BURDETTE 0.089 79 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1
MIL GENE CONLEY 0.156 77 5 12 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIL JIM WILSON 0.159 44 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 2
MIL CHET NICHOLS 0.086 35 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL DAVE JOLLY 0.290 31 6 9 1 0 1 0 0 1
MIL BOB BUHL 0.032 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
MIL ERNIE JOHNSON 0.231 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL RAY CRONE 0.200 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL CHARLIE GORIN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL DAVE KOSLO 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL JOEY JAY #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL PHIL PAINE #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY JOHNNY ANTONELLI 0.163 98 6 16 0 0 2 0 0 4
NY RUBEN GOMEZ 0.173 81 11 14 1 0 2 0 2 0
NY SAL MAGLIE 0.127 63 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 4
NY JIM HEARN 0.111 45 2 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
NY DON LIDDLE 0.189 37 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 8
NY MARV GRISSOM 0.156 32 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
NY HOYT WILHELM 0.048 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY LARRY JANSEN 0.286 14 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
NY WINDY McCALL 0.000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY AL WORTHINGTON 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY GEORGE SPENCER 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY AL CORWIN 0.000 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY RAMON MONZANT 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY MARIO PICONE 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY ALEX KONIKOWSKI 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY PAUL GIEL #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI ROBIN ROBERTS 0.123 122 11 15 6 1 0 0 0 5
PHI CURT SIMMONS 0.176 91 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 3
PHI MURRY DICKSON 0.190 79 4 15 2 0 0 0 0 2
PHI HERM WEHMEIER 0.120 50 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2
PHI BOB MILLER 0.160 50 5 8 1 0 1 0 0 3
PHI STEVE RIDZIK 0.227 22 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
PHI JIM KONSTANTY 0.000 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI RON MROZINSKI 0.083 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI BOB GREENWOOD 0.000 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHI PAUL PENSON 0.000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
PHI KARL DREWS 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI THORNTON KIPPER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT MAX SURKONT 0.167 60 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 6
PIT VERN LAW 0.231 52 10 12 5 0 1 0 0 5
PIT BOB FRIEND 0.275 51 6 14 1 1 1 0 0 5
PIT DICK LITTLEFIELD 0.163 49 4 8 2 1 0 0 0 2
PIT PAUL LaPALME 0.143 35 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
PIT JAKE THIES 0.030 33 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
PIT BOB PURKEY 0.077 26 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
PIT GEORGE O'DONNELL 0.087 23 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
PIT LAURIN PEPPER 0.235 17 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
PIT JOHNNY HETKI 0.222 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT CAL HOGUE 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT LEN YOCHIM 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT NELLIE KING #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT JOE PAGE #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL HARVEY HADDIX 0.194 93 16 18 4 2 0 2 0 5
STL VIC RASCHI 0.141 64 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 3
STL BROOKS LAWRENCE 0.189 53 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 3
STL GERRY STALEY 0.139 36 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
STL TOM POHOLSKY 0.148 27 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
STL GORDON JONES 0.125 24 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
STL COT DEAL 0.100 20 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
STL RALPH BEARD 0.059 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
STL JOE PRESKO 0.250 16 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL AL BRAZLE 0.000 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL STU MILLER 0.308 13 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
STL ROYCE LINT 0.100 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 6
STL BEN WADE 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL CARL SCHEIB 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL BILL GREASON 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL HAL WHITE 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL MEL WRIGHT 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL MEMO LUNA #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


